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Q2 2017

òWe make work life mobileó
Gaute Engbakk, CEO

Marius Drefvelin, CFO
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Agenda

TechstepQ2 presentation 2017

Highlights and Summary

Customer Value Proposition

Customers and End -User Base

Financials

M&A
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Key Events

Post Q2 -17 

Operations

Financials

Highlights Q2 2017

Å Stable pro forma revenues of NOK 182.2 million (NOK 180.3 million)

Å YoY growth of 28% in solutions and 2.4% in hardware, offset by a reduction in 

commission and bonuses. Reduction due to the transition to new business model and 

sales priorities

Å Pro forma adjusted EBITDA of NOK 1.8 million (NOK 10.7 million)

Å Combination of stable total revenues and increased costs related to growth investments

Å Growth in end-users of ~6% to 490,000 since Q1 2017 

Å Secured frame agreements

Å Successful MaaSpilots and delivery to select customers

Å Heavy M&A activity and planning of integrations 

Å Strengthened executive management team with COO and CCO

Å Became Tier one strategic partner with Apple

Å Acquisitions in Sweden to complement customer offering and pan-Nordic capabilities

Highlights and Summary
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Techstep is positioning itself as a leading Nordic enabler of the digital 

workplace

Simplified company structure

Highlights and Summary

Note: 1) Techstep has an option to acquire the remaining shares in Techstep Finance on certain conditions

2) Techstep has an option to acquire the remaining shares in Conneqtedon certain conditions

TECH STEP

Telenor distributor 

of hardware and 

subscriptions

~80 FTEs

Nordialog Oslo

2016

Software as a 

Service. Telecom 

expense 

management

~10 FTEs

Feb

Distributor of 

hardware and 

subscriptions

~20 FTEs

Apro

Feb

Mobility advisory in 

Sweden

~10 FTEs

100%

March

Provider of 

finance and 

leasing 

products

~5 FTEs

TECHSTEP

FINANCE

Apr

Enterprise 

mobility, IT and 

communications 

solutions, service 

and support

~30 FTEs

2016

50%1 100%100% 100%100%

Hardware and subscriptions Financing Mobile device management & managed services Software

BKE

June Aug.

Swedish distributor 

of hardware and 

subscriptions

~40 FTEs

100% 51%2

Swedish Enterprise 

Mobility 

Management (EMM) 

provider

~5 FTEs

Pending closing
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Financial summary Q2 2017 

Highlights and Summary

Å2,4% revenue growth in 

hardware YoY Q2-16 to 

Q2-17

Å28% increase in Solutions 

YoY from Q2-16 to Q2-17

ÅUnderlying revenue 

increase offset by 

reduction in commission & 

bonuses, impacting 

profitability

ÅEquity ratio of 67%

Pro forma numbers prepared as if the acquisitions made during Q1-17 were part of the Group from 1 January 2016

Note: 1) Includes adjustments for transaction costs and one-offs of NOK 3.6 million in Q2-17 and NOK 17.5 million per FY16 

Key figures (pro forma)

Key figures (as reported) 

(amounts in NOK 1,000) Q2 2017 Q2 2016 YTD 2017 FY 2016

Revenue 182,219 180,285 362,547  719,391 

Adjusted EBITDA 1) 1,757 10,741 11,618 29,441 

Adjusted EBITA 1) 1,545 10,326 10,953 28,196 

Adjusted EBITDA margin (%) 1.0 % 6.0 % 3.2 % 4.1 %

Adjusted EBITA margin (%) 0.8 % 5.7 % 3.0 % 3.9 %

Hardware, provision and bonuses, share of 

revenue (%) 79.0 % 83.0 % 78.0 % 84.7 %

Solutions, share of revenue (%) 21.0 % 17.0 % 22.0 % 15.4 %

Revenue 182,219 143,471 327,437 573,498 

EBITDA (1,829) 6,352 (7,269) (4,433)

EBITA (2,041) 6,147 (7,923) (5,336)

Total assets 676,478 469,980 676,478 508,409 

Cash 70,645 6,885 70,645 81,692 

Equity 459,058 34,114 459,058 260,294 
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Company progress towards becoming a Nordic enabler of the digital 

workplace

Highlights and Summary

Q1

Ç Acquisition of Mytos

Ç Acquisition of Infra 

Advice

Ç Acquisition of Apro

Ç Equity issue of 

NOKm 100

Q2

Ç Initiate integration of 

acquired companies 

Ç MaaS pilot 

customers 

Ç In process to acquire 

BKE

Ç Initiated cross sales 

efforts 

Q3

Ç Full MaaS launch 

Norway

Ç Launch of Mytosõ 

asset management 

solution

Ç Launch of Mytos in 

Sweden

Ç In process to acquire 

Conneqted

2017

Q4

Ç Launch of Techstep 

Finance in Sweden

Ç Launch of MaaS in 

Sweden

Ç Launch of new 

vertical solutions

Focus: 

M&A, integration and 

product development  

Focus: 

Product rollout 

and sales focus

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

V

Expected positive effect on 

profitability
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Techstephas, via Kjedehuset, been certified as «Apple Authorized 

Enterprise Reseller»

Key Benefits

Highlights and Summary

General trend: Partners are moving away from operators, towards value adding providers 

% Highest discount level on products

Extended marketing funds

Educating Techstepsales personnel within solution selling 

Will recommend and actively support Techstepto win tenders 

and agreements with enterprise customers

Dedicated cooperation within Health, Retail, Education 

and Bank and Finance
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M&A
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The Swedish B2B-phone market is 2-3 times larger than the Norwegian, 

and users are expected to grow  

M&A

Note: 1) CAGR 10%

Addressable market 20201: 

~2m users
Addressable market 20201: 

~ 5m users

Highly attractive Nordic multinationals  

(win at home, follow abroad)

2016: 2016:


